900599762 03/02/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584731

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Invenio Healthcare		12/09/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRI-Alleset, Inc.	
Street Address:	4142 Industry Way	
City:	Flowery Branch	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30542	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4878317	STERIGUARD
Registration Number:	4878318	HYDRAGUARD
Registration Number:	4878320	INVENIO HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5274078	CORE ROOM TURNAROUND KIT
Registration Number:	6075232	ROYALGUARD
Registration Number:	4878325	INVENIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7706438913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7706438912

Email: james@witherskeys.com **Correspondent Name:** WITHERS & KEYS, LLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2049

Address Line 4: McDonough, GEORGIA 30253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10171-ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Withers
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Withers/

TRADEMARK 900599762 REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0392 **DATE SIGNED:** 03/02/2021 **Total Attachments: 2** source = 10171 - executed - TM-Assignment-Invenio-GRI-Alleset-2-8-21 # page 1.t if

source=10171-executed-TM-Assignment-Invenio-GRI-Alleset-2-8-21#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0393 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Invenio Healthcare, whose primary address P.O. Box 922607, Norcross, GA

30092, is the owner of Trademark Registration Numbers listed on "Exhibit A", and

WHEREAS, GRI-Alleset, Inc., whose primary address is 4142 Industry Way, Flowery

Branch, GA 30542, desires to acquire the Trademark Registration Numbers listed on "Exhibit A"

and any good will associated with the Trademark Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the parties' mutual covenant and undertakings, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Invenio Healthcare hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to GRI-Alleset, Inc. all right, title and

interest and good will to GRI-Alleset, Inc., in and to the Trademark Registrations on Exhibit A,

including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, if any, and including any and all

claims for past infringement thereof.

INVENIO HEALTHCARE

12/09/2020

J. Michael Mabry

Date

Name: J. Michael Mabry

Title: President/CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0394

EXHIBT A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

STERIGUARD	4,878,317
HYDRAGUARD	4,878,318
INVENIO HEALTHCARE	4,878,320
INVENIO	4,878,325
CORE ROOM TURNAROUND KIT	5,274,078
ROYALGUARD	6075232

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0395